The User is not allowed to use the Software for illegal purposes.

10. In case of breach of any of this paragraph's provisions by the User or any other activities 

of the User to the detriment of OpenSolution, the User is required in each case to pay the 

stipulated penalty to OpenSolution in the amount of 559 EUR (words: five hundred fifty 

nine EUR) for each infringement separately. OpenSolution may however claim 

compensation for the damage to the general principles, for damage arising from User's 

activities inconsistent with provisions of the Agreement if the amount of damage 

exceeds the stipulated penalty.